LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Summary Offences Amendment (Intoxicated and Disorderly Conduct) Bill 2011

First Print

Proposed amendments

- No. 1 Page 3, Schedule 1 [2], lines 13–14. Omit "at any time within 6 hours after the move on direction is given". Insert instead "during the compliance period for the move on direction".
- No. 2 Page 3, Schedule 1 [2], lines 28–29. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead "public place during the compliance period for the move on direction".
- No. 3 Page 3, Schedule 1 [2]. Insert after line 29:
 - (3) The *compliance period* for a move on direction is the period starting after the person has been given a reasonable time to comply with the move on direction and ending 6 hours after the move on direction is given.
- No. 4 Page 3, Schedule 1 [2], line 33. Insert "and that a reasonable time was given to comply with the direction" after "place".
- No. 5 Page 6, Schedule 2.2 [3], lines 29–31. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead "that or any other public place during the compliance period for the move on direction (within the meaning of section 9 of the *Summary Offences Act 1988*).".

c2011-064A 4/8/11 12:27 pm Page 1